

\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

W.P.(C) 6892/2001 and CM No.9527/2017

MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTEL ..... Petitioner

Through: None for the petitioner.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Ms.S.Janani, Advocate  
respondent/applicant.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

% **14.07.2017**

**CM No.9527/2017**

It appears that the appearance of Ms.S.Janani, counsel for the respondent, has erroneously been mentioned for the petitioner on the last date of hearing, i.e., 8.3.2017 which is rectified to the effect that she appears for respondents No.2 and 3.

It is further submitted that it has erroneously been mentioned that the application CM No.9527/2017, i.e., an application seeking early hearing, has been filed on behalf of the petitioner whereas it has been filed on behalf of the respondent.

Notice of the said application be sent to the petitioner through counsel by ordinary mode, as well as *dasti*, on filing of process fee in terms of order dated 8.3.2017, returnable on 20<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**JULY 14, 2017/sv**