



\$~64

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6892/2001 & CM APPL. 52293/2018

MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTEL ..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. S Janani, Sr. Advocate with Ms.  
Sharika Rai, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH**

% **ORDER**  
**20.02.2024**

No one appeared on behalf of the respondents.

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner,  
list on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2024.

**FEBRUARY 20, 2024**  
**gs/ryp**

**CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*