



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6892/2001 & CM APPL. 52293/2018**

MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTELPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Ranjan, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms S. Janani, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

08.10.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. Re-list on 25.04.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any