



\$~58

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6892/2001 CM APPL. 52293/2018

MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTEL .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Murmu, Advocate.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS. ....Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Janani Sr. Adv with Mr.  
Nishant, Advocate for R-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

**ORDER**

%

**25.04.2025**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.

List on 07<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

**ANISH DAYAL, J**

**APRIL 25, 2025/RK**