



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6892/2001 CM APPL. 52293/2018

MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTELPetitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Murmu, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Janani Sr. Adv with
Mr.Nishant Kumar, Advocate for R-
2

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL**

ORDER
07.05.2025

%

1. This matter has been listed in the category of 'old/targeted' cases.
2. Written submissions on behalf of parties are already on record.
3. The matter was last taken up on 25th April 2025 and is already fixed for 7th August 2025.
4. The matter will accordingly be heard on 7th August 2025, the date already fixed in the category of 'old/targeted' cases.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 7, 2025/sm/bp