



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6892/2001, CM APPL. 52293/2018

MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTEL .....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Archana Murmu, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. S. Janani, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**07.08.2025**

%

1. At request of the learned counsels for the parties, the matter is referred to the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre for exploring the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement.
2. Accordingly, the parties shall appear before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 at 03:00 P.M.
3. List before the Court on 11<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**AUGUST 7, 2025**

*p/kz*