



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6892/2001 & CM APPL. 52293/2018

MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTEL .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Ranjan, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Ms. S. Janani, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Nishant Kumar, Adv. for  
R3

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

**11.12.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.
2. Written submissions of the petitioner as well as respondent No.3 are already on record.
3. Both the parties are at liberty to file the compilation of judgments on which they wish to place reliance upon within a period of two weeks, with an advance copy furnished to the other side.
4. Re-notify for final arguments on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2026.

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**DECEMBER 11, 2025** /pr/kz