



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 6892/2001 & CM APPL. 52293/2018  
MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTEL .....Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Rinku Mathur, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**23.01.2026**

%

1. Ld. Arguing counsel for the petitioner is stated to be indisposed and therefore an adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Ld. Counsel for the respondent has submitted that it is a very old matter and therefore a short date be granted.
3. No further opportunity for advancing arguments shall be given to any of the parties.
4. List on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026 for arguments.

**SHAIL JAIN, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2026***/pt/rm*