



\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6892/2001 & CM APPL. 52293/2018**

**MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTEL** .....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anurag Ranjan, Adv.**  
versus

**GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS.** .....Respondents

Through: **Ms. S. Janani, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

%

**22.04.2026**

1. List on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**SHAIL JAIN, J**

**APRIL 22, 2026/kp**