



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6892/2001 & CM APPL. 52293/2018

MANAGEMENT OF M/S ASHOK HOTELPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Ranjan, Adv

versus

GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

1. None is present on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner submits that he is exploring the possibilities of compromise with the workman as the workman has already superannuated and the amount payable under Section 17(B) of the ID act has already been paid to the workman.
3. Considering the same, the matter is adjourned to 11th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 18, 2026

PT/hp